OP \$40.00 3764925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415885

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Holdings, LLC		02/13/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Russell Organics, LLC	
Street Address:	329 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 208	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764925	RUSSELL ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203)793-7682

Email: richard@russellorganics.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Russell Address Line 1: 329 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Wallingford, CONNECTICUT 06492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Russell Organics Trademark Transfer Form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0909

LIBERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

February 13, 2017

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Whereas Liberty Holdings, LLC, is the owner of Trademark application/registration #3,764,925 [RUSSELL ORGANICS].

Whereas, Russell Organics, LLC, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application/registration #3,764,925 [RUSSELL ORGANICS].

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I, Richard Russell, hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Russell Organics, LLC.

Richard Russell

Rund Russell

2/13/17 February 13, 2017

P.O. BOX 218 | WALLINGFORD CT 06492 | (203)285-6633

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0910